RESOLUTION 2011-1

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Mountain View Fire Protection District introduce resolution 2011-1. This resolution certifies the Special Assessment charge of the Mountain View Fire District is in compliance with all laws pertaining to 53978 grants the Fire District such power as to enact and levy such said assessment.

Whereas, the charge is levied and calculated on a parcel, class of improvement to property or uses of the property bases, or a combination thereof and the assessment if levied without regard to property valuation.

And whereas, the purpose of this fixed charge is for continuation and maintenance of the Fire Protection system within the Mountain View Fire Protection District.

The Mountain View Fire Protection District Board of Directors certifies that the Special Assessment Charge is in compliance of exempt from the provisions of Proposition 218 which was voted on in November 1996.